YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control You

Sample 1118 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 18 - 20, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?

Total A lot of Some Not much
control control control control No control Not sure
Military operations 28% 43% 17% 4% 3% 5%
Foreign policy 22% 47% 18% 5% 3% 5%
Judicial appointments 19% 39% 25% 6% 3% 8%
National debt 19% 34% 29% 9% 5% 5%
lllegal immigration rates 18% 31% 27% 13% 6% 6%
Legal immigration rates 15% 35% 30% 10% 5% 5%
Federal agency decisions 13% 33% 34% 8% 4% 8%
Natural disaster response 13% 45% 28% 6% 3% 5%
Tax rates 10% 37% 33% 10% 5% 5%
Health care costs 9% 25% 37% 18% 6% 4%
Trade deficits 8% 34% 35% 8% 3% 11%
Gas prices 8% 22% 35% 18% 12% 5%
Environmental regulation 8% 35% 38% 11% 3% 6%
Judicial decisions 7% 20% 27% 24% 15% 7%
Infrastructure development 7% 31% 38% 11% 4% 8%
Abortion access 6% 23% 32% 21% 9% 9%
Poverty rates 6% 20% 38% 20% 8% 7%
The unemployment rate 6% 24% 40% 18% 6% 6%
Interest rates 6% 20% 37% 20% 10% 8%
Consumer prices 5% 20% 35% 23% 10% 6%
Local law enforcement 5% 10% 26% 33% 21% 6%
Housing costs 5% 16% 34% 27% 13% 6%
Stock market returns 4% 9% 30% 30% 15% 11%
Public school curricula 4% 13% 29% 31% 16% 7%
Gun deaths 4% 12% 24% 29% 24% 6%
Crime rates 4% 16% 34% 29% 12% 6%
Private sector wages 3% 9% 29% 30% 17% 11%
State and local laws 3% 12% 26% 31% 23% 6%
Drug addiction rates 2% 9% 27% 31% 24% 7%

High-school graduation
rates 2% 7% 24% 33% 27% 7%




YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 18 - 20, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.957.

1118
+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Control of Presidents — Military operations
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 28% 33% 23% 29% 29% 26% 28% 28% 26% 29% 24%
A lot of control 43% 42% 45% 36% 37% 47% 52% 49% 35% 29% 37%
Some control 17% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 25% 28%
Not much control 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 7% 2%
No control 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 9% 7% 3%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (391) (276) (714) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 28% 26% 25% 32% 25% 35% 24% 28% 35% 38% 25% 27% 24%
A lot of control 43% 42% 44% 44% 49% 46% 43% 41% 46% 38% 46% 43% 46%
Some control 17% 19% 18% 15% 18% 13% 18% 21% 14% 13% 16% 16% 24%
Not much control 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3%
No control 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (382) (422)  (313) (379) (376) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (420) (251)
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July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Control of Presidents — Foreign policy
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 22% 24% 21% 19% 16% 28% 25% 22% 27% 17% 25%
A lot of control 47% 50% 44% 48% 43% 44% 54% 53% 25% 40% 42%
Some control 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19% 15% 15% 25% 22% 25%
Not much control 5% 3% % 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 13% 9% 0%
No control 3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 1% 0% 1% 5% 7% 0%
Not sure 5% 3% % 7% 8% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (218) (391) (275) (713) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 22% 20% 18% 29% 18% 30% 22% 21% 24% 30% 21% 20% 22%
A lot of control 47% 46% 47% 48% 52% 52% 41% 49% 54% 48% 47% 44% 51%
Some control 18% 21% 21% 12% 19% 11% 22% 18% 15% 10% 18% 22% 18%
Not much control 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4%
No control 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (422)  (313) (377) (877) (397) (325) (246) (196) (250) (419) (251)
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July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Control of Presidents — Judicial appointments
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 15% 11%
A lot of control 39% 44% 36% 24% 36% 45% 49% 43% 28% 30% 40%
Some control 25% 23% 26% 31% 28% 21% 20% 22% 28% 29% 34%
Not much control 6% 4% % 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5%
No control 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 6% 0%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 14% 5% 9% 4% 6% 10% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (231) (218) (390) (275) (713) (136) (165) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 19% 18% 15% 25% 19% 23% 21% 14% 20% 27% 20% 17% 16%
A lot of control 39% 39% 36% 43% 44% 48% 33% 41% 53% 36% 41% 41% 39%
Some control 25% 28% 28% 18% 26% 17% 24% 31% 20% 25% 25% 24% 26%
Not much control 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 2% 1% 6% 8% 6%
No control 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (381)  (422)  (311) (378) (375) (395) (324) (247) (196) (249) (418) (251)
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1D. Control of Presidents — National debt
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 19% 15% 22% 17% 11% 23% 23% 18% 27% 17% 15%
A lot of control 34% 34% 34% 30% 34% 35% 36% 37% 22% 31% 32%
Some control 29% 31% 27% 32% 33% 24% 28% 29% 24% 30% 32%
Not much control 9% 10% % 8% 5% 12% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10%
No control 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 3% 4% 12% 6% 3%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 1% 4% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (218) (392) (274) (712) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 19% 15%  18%  24%  11% 20% 21% 19% 12% 23% 16% 20%  17%
A lot of control 34% 27% 33% 42% 31% 47% 31% 33% 44% 32% 35% 34% 34%
Some control 29% 35% 28% 23% 39% 24% 24% 33% 31% 26% 28% 26% 35%
Not much control 9% 11% 8% 7% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 5% 10% 10% 9%
No control 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 10% 3% 0% 9% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (423) (312) (378) (376) (397) (325) (246) (196) (250) (419) (251)
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1E. Control of Presidents — lllegal immigration rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 18% 17% 19% 13% 7% 24% 26% 21% 10% 14% 12%
A lot of control 31% 31% 31% 29% 33% 32% 30% 32% 27% 28% 28%
Some control 27% 27% 28% 33% 27% 26% 24% 25% 33% 28% 34%
Not much control 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11%
No control 6% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 9% 5% 1% 4% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 102% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 18% 6% 17% 31% 4% 33% 20% 19% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16%
A lot of control 31% 25% 24% 44% 24% 45% 26% 30% 41% 36% 32% 27% 33%
Some control 27% 35% 31% 15% 39% 14% 29% 26% 27% 25% 25% 30% 26%
Not much control 13% 19% 14% 4% 22% 3% 10% 17% 12% 12% 12% 11% 17%
No control 6% 6% ™% 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% % 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Control of Presidents — Legal immigration rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 17% 20% 17% 11% 13% 6%
A lot of control 35% 31% 38% 30% 37% 39% 31% 38% 28% 23% 38%
Some control 30% 33% 28% 32% 27% 30% 32% 27% 35% 35% 37%
Not much control 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 15% 10%
No control 5% 6% 4% 3% 9% 3% 4% 4% 7% 9% 2%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 9% 6% 4% 2% 4% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (391) (276) (713) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 15% 6% 13% 27% 6% 28% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 16% 14%
A lot of control 35% 30% 30% 45% 28% 46% 31% 33% 43% 44% 32% 34% 31%
Some control 30% 41% 33% 15% 45% 17% 30% 31% 30% 23% 32% 29% 36%
Not much control 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 4% 11% 16% 6% 8% 11% 10% 12%
No control 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 5% % 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (382) (422)  (313) (379) (376) (398) (324) (247) (196) (250) (421) (250)
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July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Control of Presidents — Federal agency decisions
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 9%
A lot of control 33% 37% 29% 36% 30% 30% 38% 33% 35% 31% 30%
Some control 34% 33% 35% 30% 35% 35% 35% 35% 27% 33% 35%
Not much control 8% 7% 9% % 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12%
No control 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 11% 10% 8% 4% 7% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (217) (392) (275) (713) (138) (165) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 18% 14% 14% 11% 16% 9% 14% 12%
A lot of control 33% 31% 33% 35% 36% 39% 30% 34% 39% 39% 30% 32% 33%
Some control 34% 37% 33% 32% 39% 30% 32% 34% 36% 28% 32% 35% 38%
Not much control 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 13% 6% 8%
No control 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 2% 7% 5% 1%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% % 8% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (382) (422)  (312) (379) (376) (397) (325) (246) (196) (250) (420) (250)
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1H. Control of Presidents — Natural disaster response
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 13% 12% 14% 10% 7% 18% 14% 12% 17% 15% 9%
A lot of control 45% 46% 43% 38% 48% 42% 52% 48% 29% 40% 51%
Some control 28% 30% 26% 34% 22% 28% 28% 29% 23% 28% 28%
Not much control 6% 4% % 8% 9% 4% 3% 5% 10% 9% 3%
No control 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 1% 13% 5% 1%
Not sure 5% 3% % 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (392) (275) (713) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 15% 8% 13% 15%
A lot of control 45% 43% 45% 46% 48% 50% 41% 42% 53% 49% 45% 43% 43%
Some control 28% 25% 30% 29% 26% 27% 28% 34% 24% 22% 32% 27% 30%
Not much control 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6%
No control 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (382) (423)  (312) (379) (376) (397) (325) (247) (196) (250) (420) (251)
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1l. Control of Presidents — Tax rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 10% 9% 11% 13% 6% 12% 9% 11% 6% 13% 6%
A lot of control 37% 38% 36% 38% 34% 38% 37% 39% 36% 33% 31%
Some control 33% 33% 32% 28% 38% 33% 30% 34% 27% 26% 39%
Not much control 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 18% 9% 12% 13% 9%
No control 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 11% 6%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 9% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 10% 6% 9% 16% 4% 12% 14% 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% 9%
A lot of control 37% 30% 39% 42% 29% 45% 33% 38% 39% 39% 35% 37% 37%
Some control 33% 35% 34% 28% 42% 32% 31% 33% 36% 31% 36% 30% 35%
Not much control 10% 13% 8% 8% 14% 7% 8% 13% 12% 12% 8% 11% 8%
No control 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 2% 9% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% %
Not sure 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423)  (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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1J. Control of Presidents — Health care costs
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 16% %
A lot of control 25% 21% 27% 30% 22% 25% 23% 26% 20% 21% 24%
Some control 37% 39% 35% 36% 37% 36% 40% 38% 38% 28% 43%
Not much control 18% 21% 16% 12% 15% 20% 24% 19% 13% 23% 14%
No control 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 1% 3% 9% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (497) (619) (232) (218) (390) (276) (714) (137) (165) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 13% 8% 3% 10% 7% 9% 10%
A lot of control 25% 24% 25% 25% 18% 23% 29% 22% 20% 22% 27% 26% 21%
Some control 37% 36% 36% 40% 44% 44% 32% 38% 48% 42% 34% 35% 40%
Not much control 18% 17% 21% 16% 20% 17% 13% 23% 21% 14% 21% 17% 21%
No control 6% % % 5% 7% 5% 8% % 4% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (423) (312) (378) (376) (398) (324) (247) (196) (250) (419) (251)

10
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1K. Control of Presidents — Trade deficits
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 5%
A lot of control 34% 35% 34% 33% 28% 39% 36% 39% 28% 24% 22%
Some control 35% 35% 35% 28% 35% 36% 38% 33% 28% 36% 53%
Not much control 8% 10% % 11% 7% 8% 8% 7% 14% 12% 2%
No control 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 19% 18% 6% 3% 9% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 8% 5% 6% 14% 5% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 4%
A lot of control 34% 27% 34% 43% 25% 48% 33% 35% 37% 40% 31% 32% 37%
Some control 35% 41% 33% 29% 44% 30% 31% 37% 37% 28% 37% 35% 37%
Not much control 8% 9% 10% 5% 13% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10%
No control 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 16% 12% 5% 11% 4% 12% % 9% 13% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423)  (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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1L. Control of Presidents — Gas prices
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 8% 8% 8% % 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 2%
A lot of control 22% 23% 22% 25% 19% 22% 24% 23% 16% 28% 16%
Some control 35% 32% 38% 32% 37% 39% 31% 34% 35% 34% 45%
Not much control 18% 21% 16% 18% 16% 17% 23% 20% 17% 13% 20%
No control 12% 14% 10% % 16% 10% 14% 10% 20% 12% 9%
Not sure 5% 2% % 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (391) (276) (714) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 8% 5% 8% 11% 3% 12% 12% 8% 2% 8% 6% 10% 8%
A lot of control 22% 12% 23% 32% 10% 31% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 23% 21%
Some control 35% 34% 32% 40% 33% 42% 32% 38% 38% 32% 37% 32% 41%
Not much control 18% 25% 20% 10% 30% 9% 15% 19% 23% 23% 18% 15% 20%
No control 12% 19% 11% 5% 21% 4% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% %
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (381) (423)  (313) (378) (877) (397) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (250)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Control of Presidents — Environmental regulation
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 6%
A lot of control 35% 37% 33% 33% 31% 39% 36% 38% 25% 30% 35%
Some control 38% 38% 38% 35% 39% 36% 43% 38% 39% 34% 44%
Not much control 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 9% 16% 17% %
No control 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 6% 8% 0%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 5% 2% 5% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (392) (275) (713) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 6%
A lot of control 35% 35% 29% 41% 38% 40% 32% 35% 40% 34% 31% 39% 33%
Some control 38% 40% 43% 30% 42% 35% 39% 38% 37% 41% 43% 31% 43%
Not much control 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 9% 10% 15% 8% 4% 10% 12% 13%
No control 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Not sure 6% % % 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (382) (422)  (313) (379) (877) (397) (325) (247) (196) (249) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control

July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Control of Presidents — Judicial decisions
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% % 7% 12% 3%
A lot of control 20% 22% 19% 23% 19% 22% 16% 21% 20% 16% 18%
Some control 27% 23% 31% 28% 32% 25% 22% 24% 30% 35% 31%
Not much control 24% 27% 21% 17% 20% 25% 32% 26% 16% 20% 20%
No control 15% 20% 11% 11% 13% 16% 19% 15% 17% 11% 18%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 13% 5% 7% 4% 6% 10% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control % 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 13% 3% 8% 4%
A lot of control 20% 20% 21% 20% 17% 20% 24% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20% 23%
Some control 27% 28% 25% 28% 27% 26% 28% 32% 22% 19% 30% 30% 25%
Not much control 24% 25% 24% 23% 28% 28% 19% 25% 32% 25% 26% 21% 26%
No control 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 19% 12% 20% 13% 16%
Not sure % 6% 10% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Control of Presidents — Infrastructure development
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 7% 6% 8% % 5% % 8% 6% 12% 6% 2%
A lot of control 31% 31% 32% 28% 27% 33% 36% 33% 23% 25% 37%
Some control 38% 43% 34% 38% 39% 40% 37% 40% 33% 33% 43%
Not much control 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 8% 12% 12% 9% 16% 4%
No control 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 10% 10% 4%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 10% 8% 9% 5% % 12% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (497) (619) (232) (217) (392) (275) (712) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control % 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8%
A lot of control 31% 32% 26% 35% 31% 39% 28% 31% 39% 35% 34% 31% 25%
Some control 38% 33% 46% 36% 44% 37% 36% 41% 42% 37% 38% 38% 41%
Not much control 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 8% 11% 10% 8% 18%
No control 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 7% 4% 0% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Not sure 8% 9% 9% 6% % 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (382) (421)  (313) (379) (877) (396) (325) (247) (196) (249) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control

July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Control of Presidents — Abortion access
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% % 3% 9% 5%
A lot of control 23% 20% 25% 36% 20% 21% 16% 25% 17% 22% 18%
Some control 32% 29% 35% 20% 38% 33% 35% 31% 36% 32% 34%
Not much control 21% 28% 14% 18% 14% 23% 28% 22% 13% 19% 27%
No control 9% 12% 7% 6% 11% 9% 10% 8% 16% 8% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 8% 7% 7% 15% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 7% 2% 11% 4% 4% 8%
A lot of control 23% 24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 30% 25% 20% 21%
Some control 32% 33% 34% 30% 37% 34% 31% 32% 33% 25% 33% 33% 35%
Not much control 21% 19% 21% 23% 20% 26% 19% 22% 27% 18% 22% 21% 22%
No control 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 5% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Control of Presidents — Poverty rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 6% 6% 6% % 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 15% 1%
A lot of control 20% 18% 22% 27% 21% 17% 18% 20% 27% 18% 10%
Some control 38% 38% 38% 33% 35% 43% 39% 39% 32% 33% 49%
Not much control 20% 24% 17% 15% 18% 20% 27% 21% 12% 19% 25%
No control 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 13% 9% 7%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 5% 4% % 11% 5% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (217) (392) (276) (714) (138) (165) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 5% 10% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6%
A lot of control 20% 22% 21% 17% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 18% 25%
Some control 38% 34% 37% 44% 37% 42% 37% 40% 41% 38% 41% 38% 35%
Not much control 20% 23% 17% 21% 24% 22% 14% 25% 25% 16% 19% 20% 25%
No control 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 4%
Not sure % 9% 8% 4% % 4% 8% 2% % 10% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (381)  (423) (313) (378) (877) (398) (325) (246) (195) (250) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Control of Presidents — The unemployment rate
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 6% 5% ™% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 10% 5%
A lot of control 24% 23% 25% 26% 23% 22% 27% 27% 21% 19% 14%
Some control 40% 39% 41% 40% 36% 42% 41% 40% 43% 35% 45%
Not much control 18% 21% 15% 14% 19% 19% 19% 18% 10% 19% 24%
No control 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 7% 4% 11% 12% 3%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% % 1% 5% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5% 5%
A lot of control 24% 19% 22% 32% 17% 33% 26% 23% 20% 25% 27% 24% 22%
Some control 40% 39% 38% 42% 43% 45% 37% 40% 48% 32% 43% 41% 42%
Not much control 18% 21% 19% 14% 24% 12% 14% 22% 22% 20% 16% 15% 23%
No control 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 10% 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 6% 8% % 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 102% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423)  (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)

18



YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
18S. Control of Presidents — Interest rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 6% 5% ™% 6% 4% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 3%
A lot of control 20% 19% 21% 21% 17% 19% 22% 20% 23% 19% 9%
Some control 37% 37% 36% 39% 37% 37% 34% 38% 22% 42% 43%
Not much control 20% 21% 18% 15% 17% 23% 22% 20% 18% 15% 26%
No control 10% 13% 8% % 15% 8% 14% 10% 15% 10% 10%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 12% 11% 6% 3% 6% 15% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (232) (218) (392) (275) (713) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 8% 7% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7%
A lot of control 20% 15%  20%  24%  15% 23% 20% 20% 17% 17% 27% 19%  15%
Some control 37% 35% 39% 36% 34% 40% 32% 42% 41% 32% 35% 37% 41%
Not much control 20% 25%  16%  18%  27% 18% 17% 19% 25% 24% 18% 7%  22%
No control 10% 13% 11% 7% 15% 7% 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 4% 10% 4% 4% 10% 6% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (382) (422)  (313) (379) (877) (397) (325) (247) (196) (249) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Control of Presidents — Consumer prices
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3%
A lot of control 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 22% 16% 19% 13%
Some control 35% 33% 37% 43% 37% 32% 31% 35% 28% 41% 37%
Not much control 23% 27% 19% 17% 23% 25% 28% 23% 31% 15% 24%
No control 10% 10% 10% 4% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 15% 13%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 5% 2% 6% 8% 1% 7% 8% 3% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3%
A lot of control 20% 10% 22% 28% 10% 28% 24% 18% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Some control 35% 38% 33% 34% 34% 38% 32% 40% 35% 35% 38% 30% 41%
Not much control 23% 28% 24% 17% 35% 17% 20% 25% 27% 25% 26% 22% 22%
No control 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 5% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 98% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control

July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1U. Control of Presidents — Local law enforcement
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 7% *
A lot of control 10% 9% 10% 15% 9% % 9% 9% 8% 16% *
Some control 26% 23% 29% 24% 31% 25% 25% 27% 22% 26% *
Not much control 33% 34% 31% 35% 20% 37% 38% 35% 31% 28% *
No control 21% 25% 18% 12% 28% 22% 22% 22% 21% 18% *
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% s
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (218) (390) (276) (713) (138) (166) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5%
A lot of control 10% 6% 11% 13% 4% 12% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10% 12%
Some control 26% 27% 24% 27% 26% 28% 32% 18% 24% 27% 25% 24% 29%
Not much control 33% 33% 34% 32% 37% 35% 29% 38% 40% 37% 30% 33% 33%
No control 21% 25% 21% 18% 26% 16% 18% 23% 23% 18% 25% 22% 19%
Not sure 6% % 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (382) (422) (312) (379) (376) (398) (325) (245) (196) (250) (420) (250)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. Control of Presidents — Housing costs
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 5% 3% 6% 9% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3%
A lot of control 16% 14% 18% 24% 14% 12% 16% 16% 16% 18% 9%
Some control 34% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 31% 35% 25% 33% 39%
Not much control 27% 33% 21% 21% 26% 29% 30% 27% 27% 25% 26%
No control 13% 13% 13% 6% 16% 11% 18% 12% 17% 13% 12%
Not sure 6% 4% % 7% 9% 5% 2% 4% 10% 4% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (497) (619) (232) (217) (392) (275) (713) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
A lot of control 16% 17% 13% 18% 11% 17% 20% 13% 12% 12% 15% 18% 16%
Some control 34% 30% 34% 39% 30% 42% 33% 34% 38% 35% 41% 32% 30%
Not much control 27% 29% 29% 24% 36% 25% 22% 32% 33% 30% 24% 26% 30%
No control 13% 16% 14% 9% 17% 7% 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (422)  (313) (378) (877) (397) (325) (246) (196) (249) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control

July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. Control of Presidents — Stock market returns
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 4% 5% 4% 12% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 12% 1%
A lot of control 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% % 9% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Some control 30% 29% 32% 29% 29% 32% 31% 31% 30% 29% 31%
Not much control 30% 35% 25% 23% 28% 32% 36% 33% 16% 25% 34%
No control 15% 16% 14% % 17% 17% 17% 14% 23% 13% 12%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 18% 15% 9% 4% 10% 15% 12% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (498) (620) (232) (218) (392) (276) (714) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7%
A lot of control 9% 6% % 15% 6% 13% 11% 9% % 10% 8% 11% 7%
Some control 30% 30% 28% 34% 30% 33% 27% 30% 37% 28% 35% 30% 29%
Not much control 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 32% 26% 31% 34% 25% 29% 26% 39%
No control 15% 16% 16% 12% 18% 12% 17% 17% 12% 20% 16% 15% 10%
Not sure 11% 13% 15% 6% 11% 6% 13% 8% 8% 13% 11% 13% %
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (382) (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (421) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. Control of Presidents — Public school curricula
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% % 3% 4% 7% 6% 3%
A lot of control 13% 15% 12% 26% 12% 8% 9% 14% 10% 15% 14%
Some control 29% 26% 31% 30% 31% 31% 21% 28% 22% 36% 27%
Not much control 31% 34% 28% 24% 30% 29% 42% 33% 27% 21% 35%
No control 16% 17% 15% % 17% 18% 21% 15% 25% 17% 12%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% % 4% 6% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (217) (391) (276) (714) (138) (164) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5%
A lot of control 13% 7% 20% 13% 8% 15% 12% 15% 13% 17% 10% 12% 16%
Some control 29% 30% 25% 30% 26% 31% 32% 27% 26% 25% 30% 28% 31%
Not much control 31% 31% 29% 32% 39% 34% 27% 33% 40% 32% 30% 31% 32%
No control 16% 21% 17% 11% 20% 10% 15% 19% 15% 15% 20% 17% 12%
Not sure % 6% % % 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (423)  (312) (378) (376) (398) (324) (246) (195) (250) (420) (251)




YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1Y. Control of Presidents — Gun deaths
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4%
A lot of control 12% 11% 13% 26% 7% 9% 9% 11% 14% 16% 9%
Some control 24% 20% 28% 22% 26% 27% 19% 25% 24% 18% 30%
Not much control 29% 33% 26% 23% 27% 28% 38% 30% 30% 22% 29%
No control 24% 29% 19% 12% 29% 27% 26% 24% 18% 31% 21%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (232) (218) (392) (274) (712) (138) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3%
A lot of control 12% 17% 11% 8% 13% 8% 13% 16% 6% 11% 10% 9% 20%
Some control 24% 25% 26% 20% 29% 22% 24% 22% 25% 26% 28% 23% 22%
Not much control 29% 26% 25% 37% 30% 35% 28% 29% 37% 29% 30% 30% 28%
No control 24% 20%  29%  23%  19% 30% 25% 24% 22% 23% 21% 21%  24%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2% % 5% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (382)  (422) (312) (379) (376) (396) (325) (247) (196) (249) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1Z. Control of Presidents — Crime rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
A lot of control 16% 15% 17% 22% 12% 13% 19% 16% 17% 19% 7%
Some control 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 39% 30% 35% 30% 31% 40%
Not much control 29% 32% 26% 23% 29% 27% 36% 29% 25% 28% 32%
No control 12% 11% 12% 6% 15% 13% 10% 11% 14% 16% 7%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5% 11% 2% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (231) (218) (392) (276) (714) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 4% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6%
A lot of control 16% 10% 12% 26% 7% 27% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 13% 18%
Some control 34% 31% 36% 36% 33% 40% 29% 34% 42% 32% 36% 34% 35%
Not much control 29% 35% 27% 24% 39% 19% 27% 34% 28% 29% 28% 30% 27%
No control 12% 16% 15% 4% 14% 4% 16% 9% % 11% 13% 11% 12%
Not sure 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (381)  (423) (313) (379) (877) (398) (325) (247) (196) (250) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1AA. Control of Presidents — Private sector wages
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%
A lot of control 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 10% 7%
Some control 29% 28% 30% 32% 30% 29% 25% 28% 32% 30% 30%
Not much control 30% 36% 24% 25% 27% 32% 35% 34% 19% 23% 29%
No control 17% 19% 15% 10% 20% 19% 19% 16% 24% 18% 19%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 15% 11% 12% 7% 10% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (497) (619) (232) (217) (391) (276) (713) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
A lot of control 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 13%
Some control 29% 27% 28% 33% 27% 34% 33% 27% 26% 36% 26% 28% 30%
Not much control 30% 27% 31% 33% 28% 37% 25% 33% 42% 29% 36% 30% 25%
No control 17% 23%  16%  13%  25% 10% 14% 23% 17% 16% 16% 7%  20%
Not sure 11% 13% 13% 7% 8% 6% 14% 6% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (381) (422)  (313) (378) (877) (396) (325) (247) (196) (250) (419) (251)
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1AB. Control of Presidents — State and local laws
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
A lot of control 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 8% 8% 9% 19% 21% 7%
Some control 26% 23% 29% 29% 30% 26% 20% 27% 21% 27% 31%
Not much control 31% 30% 31% 23% 21% 34% 43% 33% 23% 26% 29%
No control 23% 30% 16% 14% 25% 25% 26% 24% 22% 19% 21%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 10% 7% 5% 2% 5% 12% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,1186) (498) (618) (232) (218) (391) (275) (713) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
A lot of control 12% 10%  11%  13% 9% 10% 12% 15% 7% 14% 8% 10%  16%
Some control 26% 27% 24% 28% 22% 26% 32% 24% 20% 22% 25% 30% 24%
Not much control 31% 27% 32% 33% 34% 38% 27% 32% 38% 31% 27% 30% 35%
No control 23% 26% 24% 18% 27% 19% 17% 26% 27% 22% 32% 19% 21%
Not sure 6% 8% % 2% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 98%  101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (380) (423)  (313) (378) (877) (397) (324) (247) (196) (249) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. Control of Presidents — Drug addiction rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
A lot of control 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 4% 12% 12%
Some control 27% 26% 28% 31% 24% 29% 25% 29% 29% 18% 28%
Not much control 31% 35% 27% 31% 24% 32% 36% 31% 29% 36% 24%
No control 24% 27% 21% 14% 33% 24% 23% 23% 24% 26% 24%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115) (496) (619) (232) (217) (391) (275) (712) (137) (166) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A lot of control 9% 5% 8% 14% 6% 14% 10% 10% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9%
Some control 27% 26% 25% 32% 24% 36% 28% 24% 28% 29% 27% 23% 32%
Not much control 31% 32% 31% 29% 35% 25% 25% 35% 39% 26% 37% 31% 27%
No control 24% 21% 8%  15%  30% 17% 27% 26% 17% 28% 20% 23%  25%
Not sure % 9% % 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% % 7% % 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (381) (421) (313) (377) (877) (396) (324) (247) (196) (250) (418) (251)
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YouGov Survey: How Much Presidents Control
July 18 - 20, 2024 - 1118 U.S. adult citizens You
1AD. Control of Presidents — High-school graduation rates
How much control do you think U.S. presidents typically have over the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Total control 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
A lot of control 7% 7% % 14% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 16% *
Some control 24% 25% 23% 33% 23% 23% 18% 23% 29% 22% *
Not much control 33% 35% 32% 25% 31% 36% 39% 35% 24% 33% *
No control 27% 27% 28% 17% 28% 30% 33% 29% 28% 21% *
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 11% 6% s
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (497) (618) (232) (218) (391) (274) (713) (137) (166) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Total control 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A lot of control 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 13% 2% 3% 7% 9% 7%
Some control 24% 21% 25% 27% 22% 29% 26% 23% 23% 20% 21% 24% 30%
Not much control 33% 37% 30% 33% 38% 36% 31% 30% 42% 40% 38% 29% 30%
No control 27% 27% 33% 23% 29% 20% 29% 29% 26% 30% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure % 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (380) (422)  (313) (376) (877) (397) (323) (247) (196) (249) (420) (250)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 18 - 20, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.552, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.957.

1118
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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